

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21198/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-05-2025 in CR No. 2187/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

RAHUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMBABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 182417/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.AND IA No. 182414/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR  
Mr. Swaroopanand Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Mrigank Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Dhriti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Tarun Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D K Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 20.01.2026.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)