

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 877/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2025 in CR No. 6687/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

RAHUL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMBABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-01-2026 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mentioned on behalf of
Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that warrants of possession has been issued and there is likelihood that the petitioners will be dispossessed by tomorrow.
2. In view of the submission, list the matter tomorrow, i.e., 08.01.2026 before the appropriate Bench.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR